MPS
PRES SURE
MIDWEST
SYS TEMS
Manufacturer of Air and Gas Pressure Booster Systems
Midwest Pressure Systems, Inc.
1035 Entry Drive
 Bensenville, IL 60106

Fax 630-766-6236
Model Numbering System
4 0 4 0 A AV 2 4
Drive cylinder diameter
(tenths of an inch)
Boost cylinder diameter
(tenths of an inch)
  Drive assembly material
A - Aluminum
Optional Features
Maximum pressure (bar)
Wetted static seal material
          V - Viton
Wetted parts material
        A - Aluminum
Table of Contents and Model Numbering System
1   Design Specifi cations
2   Materials of Construction and
     Torque Specifi cations
3   Flow Curves
4   Boost Cylinder Operation
5   Drive Air System Operation
6   Installation, Startup, Operation,
     Maintenance and Warranty
7   Assembly Drawing
MPS
PRES SURE
MIDWEST
SYS TEMS
Manufacturer of Air and Gas Pressure Booster Systems
Midwest Pressure Systems, Inc.
1035 Entry Drive
 Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone 630-766-6049
Fax 630-766-6236
1 Design Specifi cations
Model Numbers
4040AAV24 4030AAV34 4020AAV48
Maximum gas discharge pressure - psi (bar) 348 (24) 493 (34) 696 (48)
Gas temperature range - ˚F (˚C) -15 to 300 (-26 to 149) -15 to 300 (-26 to 149) -15 to 300 (-26 to 149)
Maximum recommended cycle rate - cpm (Note 1) 100 100 100
Gas displacement per cycle - cf (l) .057 (1.63) .032 (.905) .014 (.396)
Maximum gas displacement - cfm (lpm) 5.7 (161) 3.2 (90.1) 1.4 (39.6)
Pressure boost (multiple of drive air pressure) (Note 2) 0.75 1.4 3.2
Gas inlet and discharge connections FNPT 1/2 1/2 1/2
Seal vent connections (two) FNPT 1/4 1/4 1/4
Maximum drive pressure - psi (bar)  (Note 3) 150 (10.3) 150 (10.3) 150 (10.3)
Air temperature range - ˚F (˚C) 32 to 200 (0 to 93) 32 to 200 (0 to 93) 32 to 200 (0 to 93)
Air displacement per cycle - cf (l) .058 (1.64) .058 (1.64) .058 (1.64)
Maximum air displacement - cfm (lpm) 5.8 (164) 5.8 (164) 5.8 (164)
Drive air inlet connection FNPT 3/8 3/8 3/8
Drive air exhaust connections FNPT 1/2 (two) 1/2 (two) 1/2 (one)
Drive air cylinder bore diameter - in (mm) 4 (102) 4 (102) 4 (102)
Gas boost cylinder bore diameter - in (mm) 4 (102) 3 (76.2) 2 (50.8)
Piston rod diameter - in (mm) 0.625 (15.9) 0.625 (15.9) .0625 (15.9)
Stroke - in (mm) 4 4 4
Weight - lbs (kg) 44 (20) 43 (20) 45 (20)
Ambient Temperature - ˚F (˚C) (Note 4) 5 to 200 (-15 to 93) 5 to 200 (-15 to 93) 5 to 200 (-15 to 93)
Note 1: A cycle consists of a forward and reverse stroke.
Note 2: This is a nominal operating pressure boost ratio, not the maximum pressure boost ratio.
Note 3: Nitrogen or clean inert gas may also be used for the drive gas.
Note 4: Where ambient temperatures fall below 32˚F (0˚C) a heater is required for the drive air .
Midwest Pressure Systems, Inc. (MPS) gas boosters are designed for ease of operation and maintenance. Experience has shown
that an MPS booster will normally provide years of satisfactory performance with minimal maintenance.
While MPS gas boosters share many similarities, each model has some unique specifi cations. Carefully review the operating
manual to understand your gas booster model and its operating capabilities and limitations.
This manual is designed to provide information on installation, start up, operation and maintenance of the three models described
in the table below. If you have questions, please contact Midwest Pressure Systems, Inc.
Engineering Specifi cations
MPS
PRES SURE
MIDWEST
SYS TEMS
Manufacturer of Air and Gas Pressure Booster Systems